Parade Keystone Entrant Schedule

Start

End Function

Saturday, June 27, 2009
6:00 AM  8:00 PM Car Wash 2

12:.00 PM  8:00 PM Car Wash 1
12:00 PM  8:00 PM Car Wash 3

Sunday, June 28, 2009

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
8:00 AM
8.00 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM

1:00 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 AM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 PM

Car Wash 1

Car Wash 2

Car Wash 3

Trailer Parking

Concours Prep - Garages
Concours Prep - Outdoor
Welcome Tent

Hotel/Condo Check-In

Monday, June 29, 2009

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:.00 AM
8:.00 AM
8:.00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
9:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
5:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:30 PM

Car Wash 1

Car Wash 2

Car Wash 3

Concours Prep - Garages
Concours Prep - Outdoor
Hospitality

Trailer Parking

Parade Check-In

Bulletin Boards

Safety Inspection
Welcome Tent

Art Show

Goodie Store

Concours Workers Meeting
Corral Workers Meeting

Driving Tour - 10th Mountain
Division

Note

Around Clock

Around Clock
Open

Remove supplies
Around Clock

Around Clock

Open

Open

Receiving
Opening
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Location

North Keystone
River Run
North Keystone

River Run
North Keystone
North Keystone
River Run
River Run
North Keystone

Conference Center
Parking Lot

Conference Center

River Run

North Keystone
North Keystone
River Run

North Keystone
Conference Center
River Run
Conference Center
Conference Center
North Keystone

Conference Center
Parking Lot

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
River Run

Tuesday, June 09, 2009
Room/Space

Tennis Court Area
Village
Tenderfoot Upper Lot

Village

Tennis Court Area
Tenderfoot Upper Lot
Montezuma West Lot
Silver Mill Garage
Tenderfoot Upper Lot

Lobby

Village

Tennis Court Area
Tenderfoot Upper Lot
Silver Mill Garage
Tenderfoot Upper Lot
Crestone Peak |-l
Montezuma West Lot
Red Cloud/Shavano
Crestone Foyer
Tenderfoot Lower Lot

Crestone Peak III-IV
Castle Peak
Torreys Peak I-II
Torreys Peak Ill

SW Corner Montezuma
Parking Lot



Start

End Function

1:00 PM  8:00 PM Hotel/Condo Check-In
2:00PM  3:00 PM Protest Committee Meeting
2:30 PM  4:00 PM Board of Directors Meeting
4:00 PM  5:00 PM Concours Judges Meeting
4:00 PM  5:30 PM Corral Staging
4:00 PM  7:00 PM Concours d' Elegance
5:30 PM  6:30 PM Parade Kids
5:30 PM  6:30 PM Porsche Corral
6:30 PM  7:30 PM Welcome Party
7:30PM  9:30 PM Welcome Party
Tuesday, June 30, 2009

5:00 AM  9:00 AM Concours Staging
5:30 AM  9:00 AM Concours d' Elegance
6:00 AM  8:00 PM Car Wash 2
8:00 AM  8:00 AM Trailer Parking
8:00 AM 10:00 AM Safety Inspection
8:00 AM  9:00 PM Bulletin Boards
9:00 AM  3:00 PM Concours d' Elegance
9:00 AM  3:00 PM Historic Display
9:00 AM  3:00 PM Porsche Corral

10:00 AM 11:00 AM Parade Kids

11:30 AM  1:30 PM Concours Lunch

12:00 PM  2:00 PM Art Show
1:00 PM  5:00 PM Safety Inspection
1:00 PM  5:00 PM Goodie Store
1:00 PM  5:30 PM Hospitality
1:30 PM  3:30 PM Rally School
2:00PM  3:30 PM Membership Workshop
2:00PM  5:00 PM Magician
3:00PM  9:00 PM Concours Prep - Outdoor
4:00 PM  5:30 PM Newsletter & Website

Workshop

Note

Setup/Staging
Meet & Greet
Position Cars
Social Hour
Buffet

Position Cars

Move Trailers to
Montezuma

Around Clock

Judging/Viewing
Exhibit Cars
Exhibit Cars
Crafts

Receiving

Open

Tom Gould

in Hospitality

Move Trailers to
Montezuma
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Location

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
North Keystone
Ranch Golf Course
Lakeside Village
Ranch Golf Course
Keystone Lodge
Keystone Lodge

North Keystone

Ranch Golf Course
North Keystone

River Run

North Keystone
Conference Center
Ranch Golf Course
Ranch Golf Course
Ranch Golf Course
Lakeside Village
Ranch Golf Course
Conference Center
North Keystone
Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center

North Keystone

Conference Center

Room/Space

Lobby

Torreys Peak Ill

Torreys Peak I-II

Torreys Peak I-II
Tenderfoot Lower Lot
Fairways

Adventure Center Upstairs
13th & 18th Fairways
Lodge Terrace

Lodge Terrace

Tenderfoot Upper & Lower
Lots

Fairways
Tennis Court Area

Montezuma West Lot
Tenderfoot Lower Lot
Crestone Foyer
Fairways

Driving Range

13th & 18th Fairways
Adventure Center Upstairs
Ranch House Lawn
Crestone Peak -V
Tenderfoot Lower Lot
Castle Peak

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Torreys Peak I-II
Torreys Peak Ill

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Tenderfoot Upper Lot

Torreys Peak I-II



Start

End Function

4:00 PM  6:00 PM TSD Rally Worker Meeting
Wednesday, July 01, 2009

6:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM

8:.00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:45PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:30 PM

4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

3:45 PM
5:30 PM

5:00 PM

11:00 PM

7:00 PM
10:30 PM
10:30 PM

Car Wash 2
TSD Rally
Hospitality

Trailer Parking

Bulletin Boards

Parade Kids

Art Show

Goodie Store

Parade Kids

Golf Tournament

Driving Tour - Buena Vista

Safety Inspection

Seminar: Preservation the
Low-Cost Way

Ice Cream Social
RC Car Races
Caricaturist

Seminar: Tire Panel
Autocross

Seminar: The Myths About
Mobil 1 & Synthethic Qils

Photo Sales

Social Hour

Child Care

Concours Awards Banquet

Thursday, July 02, 2009

6:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM

5:00 PM
8:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

Autocross Staging
Car Wash 2
Autocross

Gimmick Rally

Note

Cars Starting

Around Clock

Open
Open
Open
Crafts
Pre-Register Only

By appointment only

John Paterek

in Hospitality

Tire Co. Reps
Course Walks

Roger Hood

Cash Bar
By Appointment
Concours Awards

Timed Runs

Location

Conference Center

North Keystone
Vail, Colorado
Conference Center

River Run
Conference Center
Lakeside Village
Conference Center
Conference Center
Lakeside Village
River Golf Course
River Run

North Keystone
Conference Center

Keystone Lodge
Keystone Lodge
Conference Center

Conference Center
North Keystone

Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center

River Run
North Keystone
North Keystone

Optional Day, Self-Start ~ Keystone
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Room/Space
Torreys Peak Ill

Tennis Court Area
Lions Head Garage

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Montezuma West Lot
Crestone Foyer
Adventure Center Upstairs
Crestone Peak -V
Castle Peak

Adventure Center Upstairs
Club House

SW Corner Montezuma
Parking Lot

Call 303-922-3560 or 704-
244-1532

Torreys Peak I-II

Lodge Terrace
Lodge Terrace & Plaza

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Torreys Peak I-II

Tenderfoot Upper & Lower
Lots

Torreys Peak I-II

Shavano Foyer
Longs Peak Foyer
Torreys Peak |l
Columbine Ballroom

Montezuma Lot
Tennis Court Area

Tenderfoot Upper & Lower
Lots

Highway 6



Start End Function

7:30 AM  6:00 PM
8:.00 AM  8:00 AM
8:.00 AM  9:00 PM
8:30 AM  4:30 PM
9:.00 AM  3:30 PM
9:.00 AM  5:00 PM
9:.00 AM  5:00 PM
1:00PM 3:30 PM
3:.00PM  6:00 PM

6:.00 PM 10:00 PM
8:30 PM 11:00 PM
9:00 PM 10:30 PM

Friday, July 03,
6:00 AM  8:00 PM
7:00AM  5:00 PM
730 AM  5:30 PM
8:00 AM  8:00 AM
8:00 AM  8:30 AM
8:00 AM  9:00 PM

8:30 AM 10:00 AM

9:.00 AM  1:00 PM
9:.00 AM  3:00 PM
9:.00 AM  5:00 PM

10:00 AM  11:00 AM
11:00 AM  12:00 PM

11:00 AM 12:00 PM Seminar: New Technologies

11:00 AM  12:00 PM

12:15 PM

Hospitality

Trailer Parking
Bulletin Boards
Driving Tour - Doc Holliday

Parade Kids
Art Show
Goodie Store
Kids Bike Cross
Beerfest

Parade Kids Pool Party
Photo Sales
Desserts Awards Party

2009
Car Wash 2

Gimmick Rally
Hospitality

Trailer Parking
Technical & Historical Quiz

Bulletin Boards
Technical & Historical Quiz

Art Show
Parade Kids
Goodie Store
Parade Kids

Seminar: 911 Lightweights
R,ST, RS, RSR, SCRS, C4

in Production Models
Seminar: Repairing Your

Porsche - Pro or DIY?

Performance Driving

Note

Around Clock

Open
Open
Open

in Hospitality

Pizza Dinner

Location

Conference Center

River Run
Conference Center
River Run

Lakeside Village
Conference Center
Conference Center
Keystone Lodge
Conference Center

Keystone Lodge
Conference Center

Rally & Best of Art Awards Conference Center

Optional Day, Self-Start
Free Beer at 2 pm until

runs out
Around Clock
Distribution

Doors Closed

Open
Open
Open
Crafts
Johan Dirickx

Paul Gagliardi

Chris Powell

1:15PM Seminar: Mental Strategies in Ronn Langford
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North Keystone
Keystone
Conference Center

River Run
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center
Lakeside Village
Conference Center
Lakeside Village
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center

Room/Space

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Montezuma West Lot
Crestone Foyer

SW Corner Montezuma
Parking Lot

Adventure Center Upstairs
Crestone Peak -V
Castle Peak

Lodge Terrace & Plaza

Crestone Peak I-Il/Red
Cloud/Shavano

Pool
Shavano Foyer
Columbine Ballroom

Tennis Court Area
Highway 6
Crestone I-ll / Red Cloud

Montezuma West Lot

Quandary Peak Ballroom &
Foyers

Crestone Foyer

Quandary Peak Ballroom &
Foyers

Crestone Peak -V
Adventure Center Upstairs
Castle Peak

Adventure Center Upstairs
Torreys Peak |

Shavano
Torreys Peak |l

Shavano



Start End Function
12:15PM  1:15PM Seminar: 4-Cylinder Water-
Cooled Qand A
12:15PM  1:15PM Seminar: Buying a Used
Cayenne & Boxster Changes
1:.00 PM  5:00 PM Art Show
1:30 PM  2:30 PM Seminar: Late Model
Transmissions
1:30 PM  2:30 PM Seminar: New Porsche
Museum/Film "The Porsche
Wayll
1:30 PM  2:30 PM Seminar: Recognizing the
356 A,B&C
2:00 PM  5:30 PM Hospitality - Free Beer
2:45PM  3:45PM Seminar: '65-'89 911
Lubrication System Upgrades
2:45PM  3:45PM Seminar: Repair 911 Front
Pan & Throttle Linkage
2:45PM  3:45PM Seminar: Your Porsche Was
Born to Autocross
4:00 PM  5:00 PM Seminar: 356SL Race
Preparation for LeMans 1953
4:00 PM  5:00 PM Seminar: Buying a 9287 Be
Prepared
4:00 PM  5:00 PM Seminar: New Technologies
in Production Models
5:30 PM 10:30 PM Photo Sales
6:00 PM  7:00 PM Social Hour
7:00 PM 10:00 PM Autocross Gold Rush Buffet
Saturday, July 04, 2009
6:00 AM  8:00 PM Car Wash 2
7:00 AM 10:00 AM Gimmick Rally
7:30 AM 10:00 AM Hospitality
8:00 AM  8:00 AM Trailer Parking
8:00 AM 10:00 AM Goodie Store
8:00 AM  9:00 PM Bulletin Boards
8:30 AM 10:00 AM 5K Walk/Run
8:30 AM  4:30 PM Driving Tour - Rocky
Mountain Nat'l Park
9:00 AM  5:00 PM Art Show
10:00 AM  2:00 PM Parade Kids

Note

B. Burris, G. Beuselinck
Peter Smith
Pick-Up Entries

Stanley Richardson,
Scott Lambert

Sandra Mayr
Freda Giblin

As long as it lasts
Allan Caldwell

Ed Mayo

Terry Zaccone
David Seeland
John Veninger

Paul Gagliardi

Cash Bar
Autocross Awards

Optional Day, Self-Start

Around Clock
2010 T-Shirts

Pick-Up Entries
Open
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Location

Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center

Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center

Conference Center
Conference Center
Conference Center

North Keystone
Keystone
Conference Center
River Run
Conference Center
Conference Center
Lakeside Village
River Run

Conference Center
Lakeside Village

Room/Space
Torreys Peak |

Torreys Peak |l

Crestone Peak -V
Torreys Peak |

Shavano

Torreys Peak |l

Crestone I-ll/Red Cloud
Shavano

Torreys Peak |l
Torreys Peak |
Torreys Peak |
Torreys Peak |l
Shavano

Shavano Foyer
Longs Peak Foyer
Columbine Ballroom

Tennis Court Area
Highway 6

Crestone I-1l / Red Cloud
Montezuma West Lot
Castle Peak

Crestone Foyer

Decatur Field

SW Corner Montezuma
Parking Lot

Crestone Peak -V
Adventure Center Upstairs



Start End Function Note Location Room/Space

11:00 AM  1:00 PM Volunteer Party Must Qualify River Run Gondola to Summit House Deck &
Grounds

12:00PM  1:00 PM Gimmick Rally Turn in Answers Conference Center ~ Crestone Peak I-Il
4:30PM  4:45PM Gimmick Rally Prize Drawing Conference Center ~ Crestone Peak I-Il
4:30 PM  9:00 PM Photo Sales Conference Center ~ Shavano Foyer
5:00PM  6:00 PM Social Hour Cash Bar Conference Center  Longs Peak Foyer
6:00 PM  8:30 PM Victory Banquet & Grand Prize Quiz Awards Conference Center  Columbine Ballroom
6:00 PM 10:30 PM Child Care By Appointment Conference Center  Torreys Peak ||

Sunday, July 05, 2009

8:00 AM 11:00 AM Trailer Parking River Run Montezuma West Lot
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