Para	de K	eystone Entr	ant Schedu	le	Tuesday, June 09, 2009
Start		Function	Note	Location	Room/Space
Saturda	v. lune	27, 2009			
6:00 AM	•	Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
12:00 PM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 1		River Run	Village
12:00 PM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 3		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
Sunday,	June 2	28, 2009			
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 1		River Run	Village
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 3		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Concours Prep - Garages		River Run	Silver Mill Garage
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Concours Prep - Outdoor	Around Clock	North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Welcome Tent	Open	Conference Center Parking Lot	
1:00 PM	8:00 PM	Hotel/Condo Check-In		Conference Center	Lobby
Monday	, June	29, 2009			
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 1		River Run	Village
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 3		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
6:00 AM	9:00 PM	Concours Prep - Garages	Remove supplies	River Run	Silver Mill Garage
6:00 AM	9:00 PM	Concours Prep - Outdoor	Around Clock	North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
7:30 AM	5:30 PM	Hospitality		Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	5:00 PM	Parade Check-In	Open	Conference Center	Red Cloud/Shavano
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
10:00 AM	5:00 PM	Safety Inspection		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Lower Lot
10:00 AM	5:30 PM	Welcome Tent	Open	Conference Center Parking Lot	
10:00 AM	6:00 PM	Art Show	Receiving	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
11:00 AM	5:00 PM	Goodie Store	Opening	Conference Center	Castle Peak
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Concours Workers Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
1:00 PM	2:00 PM	Corral Workers Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak III
1:00 PM	4:30 PM	Driving Tour - 10th Mountain Division		River Run	SW Corner Montezuma Parking Lot

Start	End	Function	Note	Location	Room/Space
1:00 PM	8:00 PM	Hotel/Condo Check-In		Conference Center	Lobby
2:00 PM		Protest Committee Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak III
2:30 PM		Board of Directors Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
4:00 PM		Concours Judges Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
4:00 PM		Corral Staging		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Lower Lot
4:00 PM	7:00 PM	Concours d' Elegance	Setup/Staging	Ranch Golf Course	Fairways
5:30 PM	6:30 PM	Parade Kids	Meet & Greet	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
5:30 PM	6:30 PM	Porsche Corral	Position Cars	Ranch Golf Course	13th & 18th Fairways
6:30 PM	7:30 PM	Welcome Party	Social Hour	Keystone Lodge	Lodge Terrace
7:30 PM	9:30 PM	Welcome Party	Buffet	Keystone Lodge	Lodge Terrace
Tuesday	v. June	30, 2009			
5:00 AM	-	Concours Staging		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper & Lower Lots
5:30 AM	9:00 AM	Concours d' Elegance	Position Cars	Ranch Golf Course	Fairways
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 2	Move Trailers to Montezuma	North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Safety Inspection		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Lower Lot
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
9:00 AM	3:00 PM	Concours d' Elegance	Judging/Viewing	Ranch Golf Course	Fairways
9:00 AM	3:00 PM	Historic Display	Exhibit Cars	Ranch Golf Course	Driving Range
9:00 AM	3:00 PM	Porsche Corral	Exhibit Cars	Ranch Golf Course	13th & 18th Fairways
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Parade Kids	Crafts	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
11:30 AM	1:30 PM	Concours Lunch		Ranch Golf Course	Ranch House Lawn
12:00 PM	2:00 PM	Art Show	Receiving	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Safety Inspection		North Keystone	Tenderfoot Lower Lot
1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Goodie Store	Open	Conference Center	Castle Peak
1:00 PM	5:30 PM	Hospitality		Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
1:30 PM	3:30 PM	Rally School	Tom Gould	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
2:00 PM	3:30 PM	Membership Workshop		Conference Center	Torreys Peak III
2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Magician	in Hospitality	Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
3:00 PM	9:00 PM	Concours Prep - Outdoor	Move Trailers to Montezuma	North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper Lot
4:00 PM		Newsletter & Website Workshop		Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II

Start	End	Function	Note	Location	Room/Space
4:00 PM	6:00 PM	TSD Rally Worker Meeting		Conference Center	Torreys Peak III
Wedne	sdav. Ju	aly 01, 2009			
6:00 AM	•	Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
7:00 AM	10:00 AM	TSD Rally	Cars Starting	Vail, Colorado	Lions Head Garage
7:30 AM	5:30 PM	Hospitality		Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
9:00 AM	2:00 PM	Parade Kids	Open	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Art Show	Open	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Goodie Store	Open	Conference Center	Castle Peak
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Parade Kids	Crafts	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
10:00 AM	4:00 PM	Golf Tournament	Pre-Register Only	River Golf Course	Club House
10:30 AM	4:00 PM	Driving Tour - Buena Vista		River Run	SW Corner Montezuma Parking Lot
1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Safety Inspection	By appointment only	North Keystone	Call 303-922-3560 or 704- 244-1532
1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Seminar: Preservation the Low-Cost Way	John Paterek	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Ice Cream Social		Keystone Lodge	Lodge Terrace
2:00 PM	4:30 PM	RC Car Races		Keystone Lodge	Lodge Terrace & Plaza
2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Caricaturist	in Hospitality	Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
2:45 PM	3:45 PM	Seminar: Tire Panel	Tire Co. Reps	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
3:00 PM	5:30 PM	Autocross	Course Walks	North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper & Lower Lots
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Seminar: The Myths About Mobil 1 & Synthethic Oils	Roger Hood	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I-II
5:30 PM	11:00 PM	Photo Sales		Conference Center	Shavano Foyer
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Social Hour	Cash Bar	Conference Center	Longs Peak Foyer
6:00 PM	10:30 PM	Child Care	By Appointment	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
7:00 PM	10:30 PM	Concours Awards Banquet	Concours Awards	Conference Center	Columbine Ballroom
Thursda	av. Julv	02, 2009			
6:00 AM	• •	Autocross Staging		River Run	Montezuma Lot
6:00 AM		Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Autocross	Timed Runs	North Keystone	Tenderfoot Upper & Lower Lots
7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Gimmick Rally	Optional Day, Self-Start Page 3 of 6	Keystone	Highway 6

Start	End	Function	Note	Location	Room/Space
7:30 AM	6:00 PM	Hospitality		Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
8:30 AM	4:30 PM	Driving Tour - Doc Holliday		River Run	SW Corner Montezuma Parking Lot
9:00 AM	3:30 PM	Parade Kids	Open	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Art Show	Open	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Goodie Store	Open	Conference Center	Castle Peak
1:00 PM	3:30 PM	Kids Bike Cross		Keystone Lodge	Lodge Terrace & Plaza
3:00 PM	6:00 PM	Beerfest	in Hospitality	Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II/Red Cloud/Shavano
6:00 PM	10:00 PM	Parade Kids Pool Party	Pizza Dinner	Keystone Lodge	Pool
8:30 PM	11:00 PM	Photo Sales		Conference Center	Shavano Foyer
9:00 PM	10:30 PM	Desserts Awards Party	Rally & Best of Art Awards	Conference Center	Columbine Ballroom
Friday,					
6:00 AM		Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
7:00 AM		Gimmick Rally	Optional Day, Self-Start	Keystone	Highway 6
7:30 AM	5:30 PM	Hospitality	Free Beer at 2 pm until runs out	Conference Center	Crestone I-II / Red Cloud
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	8:30 AM	Technical & Historical Quiz	Distribution	Conference Center	Quandary Peak Ballroom & Foyers
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
8:30 AM	10:00 AM	Technical & Historical Quiz	Doors Closed	Conference Center	Quandary Peak Ballroom & Foyers
9:00 AM	1:00 PM	Art Show	Open	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
9:00 AM	3:00 PM	Parade Kids	Open	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Goodie Store	Open	Conference Center	Castle Peak
10:00 AM	11:00 AM	Parade Kids	Crafts	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs
11:00 AM		Seminar: 911 Lightweights R,ST, RS, RSR, SCRS, C4	Johan Dirickx	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I
11:00 AM		Seminar: New Technologies in Production Models	Paul Gagliardi	Conference Center	Shavano
11:00 AM		Seminar: Repairing Your Porsche - Pro or DIY?	Chris Powell	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
12:15 PM	1:15 PM	Seminar: Mental Strategies in Performance Driving	Ronn Langford	Conference Center	Shavano

Start	End	Function	Note	Location	Room/Space
12:15 PM	1:15 PM	Seminar: 4-Cylinder Water- Cooled Q and A	B. Burris, G. Beuselinck	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I
12:15 PM	1:15 PM	Seminar: Buying a Used Cayenne & Boxster Changes	Peter Smith	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
1:00 PM	5:00 PM	Art Show	Pick-Up Entries	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Seminar: Late Model Transmissions	Stanley Richardson, Scott Lambert	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I
1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Seminar: New Porsche Museum/Film "The Porsche Way"	Sandra Mayr	Conference Center	Shavano
1:30 PM	2:30 PM	Seminar: Recognizing the 356 A, B & C	Freda Giblin	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
2:00 PM	5:30 PM	Hospitality - Free Beer	As long as it lasts	Conference Center	Crestone I-II/Red Cloud
2:45 PM	3:45 PM	Seminar: '65-'89 911 Lubrication System Upgrades	Allan Caldwell	Conference Center	Shavano
2:45 PM	3:45 PM	Seminar: Repair 911 Front Pan & Throttle Linkage	Ed Mayo	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
2:45 PM	3:45 PM	Seminar: Your Porsche Was Born to Autocross	Terry Zaccone	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Seminar: 356SL Race Preparation for LeMans 1953	David Seeland	Conference Center	Torreys Peak I
4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Seminar: Buying a 928? Be Prepared	John Veninger	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II
4:00 PM		Seminar: New Technologies in Production Models	Paul Gagliardi	Conference Center	Shavano
5:30 PM	10:30 PM	Photo Sales		Conference Center	Shavano Foyer
6:00 PM	7:00 PM	Social Hour	Cash Bar	Conference Center	Longs Peak Foyer
7:00 PM	10:00 PM	Autocross Gold Rush Buffet	Autocross Awards	Conference Center	Columbine Ballroom
Saturda	y, July	04, 2009			
6:00 AM	8:00 PM	Car Wash 2		North Keystone	Tennis Court Area
7:00 AM	10:00 AM	Gimmick Rally	Optional Day, Self-Start	Keystone	Highway 6
7:30 AM	10:00 AM	Hospitality		Conference Center	Crestone I-II / Red Cloud
8:00 AM	8:00 AM	Trailer Parking	Around Clock	River Run	Montezuma West Lot
8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Goodie Store	2010 T-Shirts	Conference Center	Castle Peak
8:00 AM	9:00 PM	Bulletin Boards		Conference Center	Crestone Foyer
8:30 AM	10:00 AM	5K Walk/Run		Lakeside Village	Decatur Field
8:30 AM	4:30 PM	Driving Tour - Rocky Mountain Nat'l Park		River Run	SW Corner Montezuma Parking Lot
9:00 AM	5:00 PM	Art Show	Pick-Up Entries	Conference Center	Crestone Peak III-IV
10:00 AM	2:00 PM	Parade Kids	Open	Lakeside Village	Adventure Center Upstairs

Start	End	Function	Note	Location	Room/Space	
11:00 AM	1:00 PM	Volunteer Party	Must Qualify	River Run Gondola to	Summit House Deck & Grounds	
12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Gimmick Rally	Turn in Answers	Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II	
4:30 PM	4:45 PM	Gimmick Rally	Prize Drawing	Conference Center	Crestone Peak I-II	
4:30 PM	9:00 PM	Photo Sales		Conference Center	Shavano Foyer	
5:00 PM	6:00 PM	Social Hour	Cash Bar	Conference Center	Longs Peak Foyer	
6:00 PM	8:30 PM	Victory Banquet & Grand Prize	Quiz Awards	Conference Center	Columbine Ballroom	
6:00 PM	10:30 PM	Child Care	By Appointment	Conference Center	Torreys Peak II	
Sunday, July 05, 2009						
8:00 AM	11:00 AM	Trailer Parking		River Run	Montezuma West Lot	